

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 261 OF 2023

In

SUITS 1978 OF 2011

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohd.PETITIONER

V/S

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed And Anr....RESPONDENT

And Mohammed Ismail Haji Noor And Anr

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1069 OF 2019

In

SUITS 1978 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Mohd. Ismail Haji Noor Mohd. And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2611 OF 2020

In

SUITS 1978 OF 2011

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor MohammadPETITIONER

V/S

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammad And 5 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2176 OF 2018

In

SUITS 1978 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Mohd. Ismail Haji Noor Mohd. And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5621 OF 2022

In

SUITS 1978 OF 2011

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor Mohd- ApplicantPETITIONER
V/S

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 4733 OF 2020

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2435 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Sajid Ismail Haji Noor MohammedRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2435 OF 2011

In

SUITS 1978 OF 2011

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Mohd. Ismail Haji Noor Mohd. And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Ghate for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Ganesh Misal i/by Amey Deshpande for Def. No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 28th April, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 19/06/2023

(ASSOCIATE)