

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.261 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5621 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.4733 OF 2020
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2435 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2611 OF 2020
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2176 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1069 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.1978 OF 2011**

Sohail Ismail Haji Noor Mohammed & Anr.] .. Plaintiffs

vs.

Mohd. Ismail Haji Noor Mohd. & Ors.] .. Defendants

Mr.Amey Deshpande for the Applicants.

Mr.Ashish Ghataghat a/w Nikhil Ghate for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 4th August, 2023.

P.C.

- 1] At the request of proxy counsel appearing for Advocate Mr. Kale for Defendant No.2 , renotify to 19.08.2023.
- 2] The Department is directed to accept the rejoinder to the Perjury Petition (L) No.7951/2020.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]